## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Science and Technology Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000. www.most.gov.bd

No. 39.00.0000.007.25.003.18-21

Date: 03 February 2020

## **Government Order**

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favor of following delegation team for visiting Philippine Science Centrum, National Museum Complex and some Scientific Educational Institutions of Philippine during 10-14 February 2020 (5 days including travel time) or the nearest possible date under following terms and conditions:

S.L	Name, Designation and Address	Remark
1	Jinat Jahan, Senior Assistant Secretary, Ministry of Science and Technology	Team
		Leader
2	Muminur Rashid, Assistant Curator, National Museum of Science and	Member
	Technology.	8
3	Alif Shanjana Rumu (Student of Govt. Sarada Sundari Mohila College, Faridpur),	Member
	Father's Name: Md. Alauddun Hossain, Mother's Name: Samsunnahar Keya,	-
	South Rachobpur, Pabna Sadar, Pabna.	
4	M A Mosabbir Antor (Student of Sherwood International (Private) School and	Member
	College, Bogra), Father's Name: MD. Shafiqul Islam, Mother's Name: Mst.	
	Moslema Sultana, Jagannath Para, Sardar Para, Sherpur, Bogra.	
5	Md. Mehedi Hasan (Student of Govt. Azizul Haque College, Borga), Father's	Member
	Name: Md. Rezaul Karim, Mother's Name: Most. Momota Khatun, Village:	i.
	Khondokar Para, Word: 09, Sherpur Municipality, Post & Upazila: Sherpur,	
	Bogra.	·

a) The period of visit and transit will be treated as on duty;

b) They will draw their pay and allowances from Bangladesh in Bangladeshi currency. No part of it shall be paid in foreign currency;

c) All the expenses in this connection will be borne by National Museum of Science and Technology;

d) They will leave Bangladesh for Philippine 10 February 2020 or on a nearby date and will leave Philippine for Bangladesh on 14 February 2020 or on a nearby date.

2. This order is issued with the apporval of the competent authority.

(Md. Rezaul Karim) Assistant Secretary

54/-

Phone: 9514994

P.T.O

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka, Bangladesh [Atten: Director (Consular), for issuing Note Verbal].
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 3. H.E Ambassador, Embassy of Philippine, Dhaka, Bangladesh (with request to issue visa in favour of the participants).
- 4. Director General, National Museum of Science & Technology, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 5. Director General, Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 6. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 7. P.S. to Minister, Ministry of Science & Technology, Dhaka.
- 8. P.S to Senior Secretary, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
- 9. Jinat Jahan, Senior Assistant Secretary, Ministry of Science and Technology.
- 10. Programmer, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka (To Publish the G.O in www.most.gov.bd)
  - 11. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Science and Technology, CGA Bhaban, Phase-3, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
  - 12. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
  - 13. Mr. Muminur Rashid, Assistant Curator, National Museum of Science and Technology.
- 14. Alif Shanjana Rumu (Student of Govt. Sarada Sundari Mohila College, Faridpur), Father's Name: Md. Alauddun Hossain, Mother's Name: Samsunnahar Keya, South Rachobpur, Pabna Sadar, Pabna.
- 15. M A Mosabbir Antor (Student of Sherwood International (Private) School and College, Bogra), Father's Name: MD. Shafiqul Islam, Mother's Name: Mst. Moslema Sultana, Jagannath Para, Sardar Para, Sherpur, Bogra.
- 16. Md. Mehedi Hasan (Student of Govt. Azizul Haque College, Borga), Father's Name: Md. Rezaul Karim, Mother's Name: Most. Momota Khatun, Village: Khondokar Para, Word: 09, Sherpur Municipality, Post & Upazila: Sherpur, Bogra.
- 17. Accounts Officer, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.

18. Office Copy/Master file.

(Md. Rezaul Karim) Assistant Secretary

Phone: 9514994 E-mail: Section7@most.gov.bd